## SENATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . No.

etts

PRESENTED BY:

Susan L. Moran

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to Barnstable County.

PETITION OF:

NAME:DISTRICT/ADDRESS:Susan L. MoranPlymouth and Barnstable

## SENATE . . . . . . . . . . . . No.

By Ms. Moran, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate) (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Susan L. Moran for legislation relative to Barnstable County. Municipalities and Regional Government.

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act relative to Barnstable County.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Any General Law, Special Act, Agency or Commission opinion to the contrary
- 2 notwithstanding, elected members of a select board or Town Council in Barnstable County are
- 3 not prohibited from serving concurrently as elected members of the Barnstable County Board of
- 4 Regional Commissioners or of the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates and are not
- 5 prohibited from participating and voting on all matters before those bodies that may affect the
- 6 municipality they represent.